NEW JERSEY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY
PUBLIC SESSION AGENDA
JUNE 16, 2011
SOMERSET ROOM - 6™ FLOOR

Call to Order and Roll Call - 9:30 A.M.

Minutes of the Meeting of May 19, 2011

President’s Remarks

Executive Director's Remarks

Request for Waiver

A Judith K. Savadelis

Correspondence was received from Judith Savadelis wherein she is requesting a
waiver of 60 CPE credits for renewal period ending 12/31/11.

B Gloria Chen
Correspondence was received from Gloria Chen wherein she provides the Board

with proof of 55 CPE credits. Ms. Chen is missing 65 CPE credits; 23 in
technical, 4 in Law and Ethics and 38 miscellaneous.



Vi Uniform Penalty Letter in Lieu of Formal Complaint for CPE Audit

A Requested Voluntary Surrender

1. Patrick J. Hughes

2. Susan M. Boykas

3. Michael Horn

4, Emile Sabo-Vega

5. Gene M. Giambertone
6. Martin J. Roth

7. Edward M. Cortright
8. James J. Barrett

9. Adam Beldner

10. Donna S. Beal

11. Ira A. Bernstein

12.  Kevin M. Carlson

13.  Giuseppe Mondo

14.  Kevin M. Klein

15.  Edward A. Wulff

16. Linda Darras

17. Robert F. Sweeney, Jr.
18.  lhor G. Kihiczak

19. Michael A. Zito
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Patrick A. Gingerelli
Robert J. Verna
Charles V. Kocot
Thomas Callari
Michael T. Cadematori
Theresa M. Frank
Donald C. O'Shea
William Klein

David M. Shapiro
Robert J. Kaufmann
Patrick Kelly

Albert Savastano
Linda A. Gunther
Bruce Singleterry
Susan L. Barrett

Erin P. McHugh-Schouten

Paid Penalty and Requested Inactive-paid Status

Judith Zehnder Nelson

Rose H. Frawert

William E. Decker

Steven E. Dawson
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10.

11.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Ralph N. DeVito - $8,000 - payment plan - 16 payments
Craig A. Rothfeld - $8,000 - payment plan - 16 payments
James J. Mastakas - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
Ronald M. Litchkowski

Gil Gillespie

Stephen R. Rauch - $7,000 - payment plan - 16 payments

Michael S. Moore - $3,500 - payment plan - 10 payments

Paid Penalty and Will Make up Credits

Ajaykumar C. Shah - $8,000 - payment plan 4 payments
Stephen E. Scebelo - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
Ben J. Bogdanowicz - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
Derek A. Timme - $8,000 - paid

Richard Lemongello - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
Lawrence W. Menegaz - $8,000 - paid

Linda M. Siluk - $8,000 - paid

William H. Stevens - $8,000 - paid

Joseph M. Collins - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
Mary Ann Torres - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
Leslie G. Daley - $4,000 - payment plan 10 payments
Robert Zak - $3,000 - payment plan 10 payments

Joan Waldron - $2,500 - paid
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14.  Kenneth A. Jinks - $6.000 - payment plan 16 payments
15. Karen G. Sottile - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments
16.  Amit Govil - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments

17.  Jerome J. Collins - $8, 000 - payment plan 16 payments
18.  Chiyun Chen - $500.00 - paid

19. George McDonough - $8,000 - paid

20.  Bruce Bender - $8,000 - payment plan 16 payments

21. Robert J. Lee - $8,000 - paid

D Reguested Board to Consider Explanation

1. Elvira Esther Styller
2. Kathleen Fallon

3. Patricia K. Sheridan
4. James Webster

5. Angela M. Sedlacek
6. Stanley W. Cohen
7. Lee T. Hartmann

8. Diane J. Bryan

9. Patrick DiPaolo

10.  Jeffrey M. Mann

11.  Jeffrey Alton Gueiss

12. Thomas J. Mooney
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13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Sandip Kapadia
Minakshi Kapadia
William . Scherer
Neil Tepper
Timothy P. O’Shea
Peter M. Pizza
Peter A. Foley
Steve G. Crivello
Robin Ehrlich
Gerard M. Conrad
Charles G. Krikorian
Wendy Peters
Richard J. Crimi
William E. Balhoff
Frank E. Leonard
Mina A. Jani
Wayne C. Schonland
Jarad Holz
Timothy C. Sentner
Clark S. Coley
Virginia L. Keith

David J. Malanga
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35. Richard M. Hoffman

36. Xinggeng Zhao

37.  Christopher A. LaBarbiera
38. Robert W. Mihalyi

39. Chen H. Keong

40. Richard F. Pagano

41. Curtis S. Knazick

42.  Bernard James O’Connor
43.  Jerome Kent

44.  Michael A. Saccomanno

45.  Stephen R. Rauch

VIl Miscellaneous

A James T. Cassa, CPA

Correspondence was received from James Cassa, wherein he is questioning the
functions a CPA can provide services for without charging the client a fee.

Vil Committee Reports
A CPA Examination Committee - Steven Weinstein, Chairperson
B Ethics Committee - Keith Balla, Chairperson

C CPE Committee - Keith Balla, Chairperson
D RMA Committee - Robert Cagnassola, Chairperson

E Peer Review Program Committee - Robert Cagnassola, Chairperson
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Education Committee - Albertus Jenkins, Chairperson
Reciprocity Committee - Paul Lerch, Chairperson

Nominating Committee - Robert Cagnassola, Chairperson
Statute/Rules/Regulations Committee - John Dailey, Chairperson
Planning Committee - Albertus Jenkins, Chairperson

Monitoring Profession Committee - John Dailey, Chairperson

X Public Comments
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